
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 OCT 2024

R1 28 Oct 2024 | Leicester | AMATEUR JOCKEYS’ HANDICAP
Distance: 2377m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000011
	 2	 7234
	 3	 251151
	 4	 323218
	 5	 008568
	 6	 286449
	 7	 657686
	 8	 402402
	 9	 5580
	10	 872423
	11	 641452

CRESTA CAT
MIND HUNTER
LIBERATED LAD
CHERRYHAWK
FOVEROS
SAMEEM (IRE)
FIDDLERS GREEN (IRE)
RED DEREK
FIRST CUT
FEN TIGER (IRE)
SHIELD OF HONOUR

72.5
72
71.5
71.5
69.5
68.5
67.5
67
66.5
66
66

8
9
3
6
5
7
1
10
4
11
2

MS E SMART-JONES
MS J LLEWELLYN
MS S DOREY
MS AMY TUCKER  1.5 
MS I OLIVER
MS R BURLEY  1.5 
MS IESHA WILDING  1.5 
MR P THOMAS
MS ELLIE HOLDER
MR L KENT
MS G LITTMODEN  1.5 

G & J MOORE
B J LLEWELLYN
B BROOKHOUSE
MRS N EVANS
HENRY OLIVER
T EASTERBY
J G O’SHEA
L WILLIAMSON
S EDMUNDS
J FEILDEN
MISS A MURPHY

4
6
6
4
9
8
5
8
4
6
7

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

63
67
66
66
62
60
58
56
55
54
54

	10-�2�-1-2
	15-�1�-3-2
	55-�10�-3-7
	12-�1�-3-2
	38-�5�-6-3
	52-�7�-5-6
	20-�3�-2-0
	44-�2�-10-5
	 6-�0�-0-0
	35-�3�-9-3
	14-�1�-2-0

$10,850
$15,512
$53,579
$11,109
$93,720
$77,873
$16,196
$34,395
$0
$28,781
$8,465

	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	16-�1�-1-3
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	9-�3�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�3�-3-1
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CRESTA CAT Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: $10,850
Jockey: Miss Ella Smart WT: 72.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Alpensinfonie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/10/24 (4 Days)
Owner: Mr Ian Beach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $101	Kotari	 2:06.59		  ......... 50............ ridden and weakened
13 of 13	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 2	 [	 7]	 K Strydom	 64.5	 $67	 Stacey Racey	 1:27.44		  ...... 22¾........................ soon beaten
12 of 12	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 5]	 T P Queally	 59	 $101	Rockit Tommy	 2:21.40		  ...... 30¾............. struggling over 3f out
1 of 9	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 6]	 T P Queally	 62.5	 $67	 Chourmo	 2:15.93		  ......... hd..... ran well to lead final strides
1 of 11	 24Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 67	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 63.5	 $7.5	 Martin Spirit	 2:19.88		  ........ 3¼.......................unchallenged

2 MIND HUNTER Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: $15,512
Jockey: Miss Jessica Ll WT: 72 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Gadwa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Alex James & Mr B J Llewellyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 12May21	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 22	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 55	 $12	 Mr Curiosity	 2:33.21		  ...... 22¼.....................never on terms
2 of 9	 07Aug21	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 78	 [	10]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $13	 Ocean Wave	 2:29.69		  ........ 2¼..never any chance with winner
3 of 7	 02Oct21	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 52	 [	 5]	 J Bryan	 58	 $5.5	 Gaassee	 2:19.83		  ...... 16½....... one pace from over 1f out
4 of 12	 13Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 6]	 Jordan Williams	 55	 $12	 Desert Emperor	 2:37.90		  ...... 12¼................kept on same pace

3 LIBERATED LAD Trainer: B Brookhouse Barrier: 3 Total: 55-10-3-7 Prize Money: $53,579
Jockey: Miss Stephanie WT: 71.5 Good: 32-4-1-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo uk g Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-3
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Puzzler (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-0 Last Win: 29/09/24 (29 Days)
Owner: Ms Ciera McKeown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 7]	 J Gilligan	 56.5	 $7	 Expressionless	 3:04.62		  ........ 3¾.............not pace to challenge
1 of 11	 06Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 63	 [	10]	 Miss M Scudamore	 64.5	 $5.5	 Just Hiss	 2:11.87		  ........ DH................................ all out
1 of 9	 23Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 1]	 J Gilligan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Virtual Hug	 3:07.73		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
5 of 11	 19Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 8]	 Miss S Dorey	 65.5	 $9	 She’s A Novelty	 2:34.45		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace
1 of 8	 29Sep24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 63.5	 $4.5	 Early Morning Dew	 2:23.77		  .......... ¾................. stayed on gamely

4 CHERRYHAWK Trainer: Mrs N Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: $11,109
Jockey: Miss Amy Tucker (a1.5) WT: 71.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Hawkbill (USA) Dam: Cherry orchard (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-2 Last Win: 14/05/24 (167 Days)
Owner: Nikki Evans Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Oct23	 WND	turf	 2200	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 2]	 B Curtis	 60.5	 $*3.8	Assembled	 2:34.21		  .......... ½.. pressed leader towards finish
3 of 11	 23Oct23	 WND	turf	 2200	  H 	 6	 57	 [	10]	 Mr S Walker	 68	 $*2.4	Breguet Boy	 2:37.86		  ........... 4.......... just held on final strides
2 of 11	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 55	 $21	 Enochdhu	 2:36.00		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
1 of 8	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 58.5	 $*3.1	Taritino	 2:47.11		  ........ 1½................................ran on
8 of 10	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 56	 $4.5	 Waxing Gibbous	 2:34.85		  ......... 10....................soon weakened
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5 FOVEROS Trainer: Henry Oliver Barrier: 5 Total: 38-5-6-3 Prize Money: $93,720
Jockey: Miss I Oliver WT: 69.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Authorized (IRE) Dam: Fanurio’s angel (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/21 (1254 Days)
Owner: Catch Twenty Two

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 20	 25Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Mr D O’connor	 71	 $26	 Echoes In Rain	 3:47.36		  ...... 45½........ lost place and weakened
8 of 16	 01Jul23	 CUR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 58.5	 $34	 Dartan	 3:35.10		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
5 of 7	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $17	 Baileys Khelstar	 3:34.50		  ...... 16¼.........weakening inside final 2f
6 of 12	 07Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 1]	 Miss I Oliver	 68	 $41	 Sisterandbrother	 2:30.94		  ........ 9¾...........................no danger
8 of 9	 27Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 6	 3	 [	 3]	 Miss I Oliver	 68.5	 $15	 Tafsir	 2:55.71		  ......... 25...................weakened 3f out

6 SAMEEM (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 52-7-5-6 Prize Money: $77,873
Jockey: Miss Rebecca Bu (a1.5) WT: 68.5 Good: 36-5-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 7-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Ahla wasahl J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 46-7-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (130 Days)
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 14	 [	 6]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 62.5	 $7	 Graze On Phoenix	 2:27.43		  ...... 20¼............................. tailed off
6 of 11	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 4]	 Ms Rebecca Burley	 67.5	 $10	 Star Start	 2:19.32		  ........... 8...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 8	 05Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 2]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 68.5	 $13	 Haliphon	 2:37.00		  ........ 4¾........... no extra towards finish
4 of 7	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 2]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 65	 $4.5	 The Dancing Poet	 3:08.52		  ........ 4¾................... faded inside last
9 of 14	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 18	 [	 2]	 Ms Rebecca Burley	 66.5	 $23	 Isle Of Wolves	 2:14.41		  ...... 18¾........................ no response

7 FIDDLERS GREEN (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 1 Total: 20-3-2-0 Prize Money: $16,196
Jockey: Miss Iesha Wild (a1.5) WT: 67.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-3-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Luanas pearl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (185 Days)
Owner: Mr P Hart And Mr R Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 58	 $4	 Miller Spirit	 2:42.29		  ........ 2¾........ no extra well final furlong
7 of 7	 16Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 24	 [	 5]	 Gina Mangan	 58	 $4.2	 Taritino	 2:36.88		  ...... 16¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out
6 of 8	 05Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 33	 [	 5]	 Miss B Hampson	 69	 $3.8	 Haliphon	 2:37.00		  ......... 14............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 9	 21Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 16	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 64.5	 $7	 Pysanka	 2:40.32		  ...... 18¾...no chance when no clear run
6 of 13	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 2600	  S 	 6	 35	 [	11]	 M Wonnacott	 62.5	 $11	 Letmebetheboss	 2:59.20		  ......... 13..... weakened when hung right

8 RED DEREK Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 10 Total: 44-2-10-5 Prize Money: $34,395
Jockey: Mr P Thomas WT: 67 Good: 24-0-6-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-4
Sire: Steele Tango (USA) Dam: Maydream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-1-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-4-1 Last Win: 21/10/22 (738 Days)
Owner: Heath House Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 29Apr23	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 7]	 A Elliot	 53	 $34	 Eeetee	 2:13.39		  ........ 7¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 6	 13May23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 6]	 M Tabti	 57	 $4.5	 Masqool	 2:24.74		  ..........nk............................. just held
4 of 8	 27May23	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 6]	 A Elliot	 56.5	 $17	 Scottish Dancer	 3:30.42		  ........ 6½................ not trouble leaders
11 of 11	 07Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 4]	 A Jary	 58	 $101	Jewel Maker	 2:13.83		  ......... 12................. weakened quickly
2 of 7	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  H 	 5	 57	 [	 5]	 Archie Young	 57.5	 $13	 Croeso Cymraeg	 2:21.29		  ........... 1..............no telling impression

9 FIRST CUT Trainer: S Edmunds Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Miss Ellie Hold WT: 66.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Brazilian style J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakman Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 20Jul23	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $101	No Surrender	 2:10.55		  ........... 9..............made no impression
5 of 8	 09Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 9]	 J Haynes	 60	 $15	 A Dublin Lad	 1:53.83		  ........ 6¼.................. never threatened
8 of 10	 28Sep23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 33	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $81	 Sniper’s Eye	 1:41.12		  ...... 16¼.............. always towards rear
11 of 11	 16Oct23	 WND	turf	 2200	  S 	 6	 5	 [	12]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $41	 Assembled	 2:34.21		  ...... 23½................. weakened quickly

10 FEN TIGER (IRE) Trainer: J Feilden Barrier: 11 Total: 35-3-9-3 Prize Money: $28,781
Jockey: Mr L Kent WT: 66 Good: 23-1-7-2 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-3-1
Sire: Vadamos (FR) Dam: Three knots (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 24/10/22 (735 Days)
Owner: Mrs C T Bushnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 8]	 Mr R Birkett	 71	 $11	 Chico Dulce	 2:09.73		  ........ 9¼.......... lost ground final furlong
2 of 9	 07Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 Miss S Bowen	 67.5	 $13	 Longuerue	 3:11.61		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
4 of 6	 01Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 4]	 Mr R Birkett	 65.5	 $*3.8	Pride Of Nepal	 2:35.90		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final strides
2 of 10	 09Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 3]	 Laura Coughlan	 59	 $5.5	 Innisfree Pearl	 2:40.86		  ..........nk...............headed close home
3 of 10	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 4]	 Laura Coughlan	 60	 $*4.5	Fullforward	 2:38.13		  ........... 1........... lost 2nd towards finish
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11 SHIELD OF HONOUR Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: $8,465
Jockey: Miss Grace Litt (a1.5) WT: 66 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Betty brook (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/24 (103 Days)
Owner: The Three Gen Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 27Jun24	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $5.5	 Trojan Truth	 2:31.50		  ........ 5¼............................. no extra
1 of 9	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 52	 [	11]	 S D Bowen	 60	 $4.3	 Clever Currency	 2:29.15		  ..........nk................................ all out
4 of 11	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 1]	 Ms G Littmoden	 62.5	 $8	 Star Start	 2:19.32		  ........ 4½..............no extra close home
5 of 8	 05Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 25	 [	 8]	 Ms G Littmoden	 60.5	 $8.5	 Haliphon	 2:37.00		  ...... 12¼......weakened from over 1f out
2 of 11	 28Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 5]	 Ms G Littmoden	 66	 $9	 Meadram	 2:05.42		  .......... ½.............. headed final 110yds
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R2 28 Oct 2024 | Leicester | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 312653
	 2	 3542
	 3	 2
	 4	 374

FLEETWATER
ANN TERRY
BE AN ANGEL
IMPATIENTLY (IRE)

60
58
58
58

1
2
4
3

J LEAVY  1.5 
ROSSA RYAN
N CALLAN
LAURA PEARSON

J S MOORE
J & S QUINN
B MILLMAN
CHAPPLE-HYAM

2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
IRE

75
69
--
63

	 6-�1�-1-2
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1

$13,573
$3,504
$2,282
$6,464

	4-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 FLEETWATER Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $13,573
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Noble nova J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/07/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Ms H N Pinniger And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 83	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $6	 Castro Aurum	 1:11.31		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
2 of 12	 02Sep24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 7]	 Taylor Fisher	 58	 $7	 Miss Nightfall	 1:10.85		  ........ 1¼...............outpaced by winner
6 of 11	 25Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  H 	 2	 61	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 56	 $17	 Love Talk	 1:31.81		  ......... 11......................no impression
5 of 18	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 63	 [	17]	 Georgia Dobie	 52	 $19	 The Dragon King	 1:13.57		  ........... 6................kept on same pace
3 of 12	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $8	 Misty Sky	 1:28.44		  ........... 5................... ran on one pace

2 ANN TERRY Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,504
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Oeuvre d’art (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Raceshare 100 - Ann Terry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 58	 $13	 Stratusnine	 1:11.57		  ........ 2½.............. not trouble front pair
5 of 9	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 58	 $*3.3	Li Ban	 1:11.76		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 11Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 58	 $6	 Mearall	 1:11.02		  ........... 8...... kept one pace final furlong
2 of 11	 26Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 58	 $10	 Dark Rosa	 1:18.92		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner

3 BE AN ANGEL Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,282
Jockey: N Callan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Angel mead J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David Klein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 75	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 58	 $11	 Layla Liz	 1:20.36		  ..........nk........just denied towards finish

4 IMPATIENTLY (IRE) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,464
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Almond brook J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Opulence Ladies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 3	 22May24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 4]	 Laura Pearson	 58	 $4.3	 Spherical	 1:04.73		  ........ 5½..........no extra final 100 yards
7 of 9	 01Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 7]	 Laura Pearson	 58	 $13	 Skellig Isle	 0:59.94		  ........ 6½......................no impression
4 of 11	 13Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 6]	 Laura Pearson	 58	 $41	 First Instinct	 1:14.44		  ........ 4¾.................... joined for fourth
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R3 28 Oct 2024 | Leicester | RACING TV NURSERY
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 76695
	 2	 06853
	 3	 5843
	 4	 897
	 5	 660
	 6	 48752
	 7	 664457
	 8	 9600
	 9	 809

PAULIE TWO LOCKERS (IRE)
ZADKIEL (IRE)
LAURENS DREAM
BORDERLINE MADNESS
BELTADAAY
UNEX FRIENDLY
BEAUHAATHER
GENERAL GORDON (IRE)
DEMESNE BOY (IRE)

62.5
62.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
56.5

7
2
8
4
5
6
9
3
1

N CALLAN
ROSSA RYAN
S GRAY
E GREATREX
A FARRAGHER
D MUSCUTT
LAURA PEARSON
MIA NICHOLLS  2.5 
GEORGIA DOBIE

R FAHEY
J & S QUINN
M & D EASTERBY
W STONE
JAMES HORTON
JAMES OWEN
MISS A MURPHY
ADRIAN NICHOLLS
J S MOORE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
F
F
G
F
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

62
62
59
58
57
56
56
54
49

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$184
$981
$1,359
$0
$136
$2,533
$1,052
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 PAULIE TWO LOCKERS (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $184
Jockey: N Callan WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Mk drama (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Aidan J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 41	 [	10]	 Ryan Sexton	 60.5	 $17	 Fred On Fire	 1:15.55		  ...... 11½... no progress when hampered
6 of 7	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 28	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $15	 Ziggy’s Ariel	 1:09.49		  ......... 16.........................faded 1f out
6 of 13	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 42	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 60.5	 $101	Diablo Rojo	 1:10.79		  ........... 8.......................nearest finish
9 of 10	 16Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 27	 [	 1]	 J Garritty	 60.5	 $41	 Force And Valour	 1:10.92		  ...... 14¾......................always behind
5 of 6	 08Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 J Garritty	 61.5	 $9.5	 Unforgetable Belle	 1:32.10		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out

2 ZADKIEL (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $981
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo gr ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Isabeau (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Radymski & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	10]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $23	 Chancellor	 1:12.99		  ...... 13½.....................never on terms
6 of 9	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 G Sanna	 58	 $67	 Hallasan	 1:14.00		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 11	 26Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 5]	 G Sanna	 58	 $101	Lovat Scout	 1:11.10		  ........ 8¼.................... gradually faded
5 of 8	 11Sep24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $*5.5	Stirrup Cup	 1:14.72		  ........ 5¾.............. always towards rear
3 of 11	 08Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 60	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $23	 Nebrook Dream	 1:17.69		  ........ 1½.............. just denied 2nd post

3 LAURENS DREAM Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,359
Jockey: S Gray WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Advertise Dam: Festoso (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R J Turton & Mr L Westwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 5	 04Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  H 	 4	 51	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 56	 $13	 Invincible Annice	 1:01.25		  ........... 6..................... no extra 2f out
8 of 9	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 28	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $81	 American Style	 1:02.11		  ...... 12¼....outpaced and always in rear
4 of 8	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 58	 $201	Kirkdale	 1:31.14		  ........ 5¾................kept on same pace
3 of 7	 15Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 61.5	 $9	 Al Waseela	 1:30.68		  ........ 2¾..... ran on strongly final furlong

4 BORDERLINE MADNESS Trainer: W Stone Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Follia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ron Spore & Dr C Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 23Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $67	 Magical Trail	 1:26.70		  ...... 33¼........................ soon behind
9 of 12	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 65	 [	12]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $251	Formal	 1:29.82		  ........ 7½....................soon weakened
7 of 10	 09Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 15	 [	 4]	 J Fanning	 58	 $67	 Arctic Voyage	 1:18.04		  ...... 20½..........................plugged on
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5 BELTADAAY Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $136
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Purest J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nelson Mandela House

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 23	 [	 3]	 A Farragher	 59	 $26	 Invictus Gold	 1:14.85		  ...... 18¾............ never involved in rear
6 of 9	 04Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $4	 Obsidian Dream	 1:11.03		  ........ 5½..... no extra inside final furlong
11 of 13	 17Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 59	 $151	Midnight Thunder	 1:09.42		  ...... 13¾....................soon weakened

6 UNEX FRIENDLY Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,533
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Pulitzer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $15	 Desert Flower	 1:25.82		  ...... 11¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 20Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	10]	 A Farragher	 58	 $41	 Veraison	 1:29.42		  ........ 6½.....................never on terms
7 of 10	 28Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 22	 [	10]	 S De Sousa	 57	 $81	 Dunamase	 1:41.41		  ...... 14¼..............made no impression
5 of 9	 19Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $9.5	 Glenridding	 1:36.79		  ........... 7........................ soon beaten
2 of 7	 15Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $7.5	 Al Waseela	 1:30.68		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner

7 BEAUHAATHER Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,052
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Hyperactive J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Solario Racing (newmarket)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 Laura Pearson	 59.5	 $23	 Sunshine State	 1:12.70		  ........ 5¾...... no impression final furlong
4 of 9	 16Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 62	 $5.5	 Law Degree	 1:36.72		  ........ 3½... stayed one pace final furlong
4 of 8	 24Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 62	 $4.3	 Harmonia	 1:25.95		  ........ 8¾........................never nearer
5 of 14	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 40	 [	10]	 F Larson	 60	 $7.5	 Lazieelunch	 1:40.39		  ........ 8½................kept on same pace
7 of 8	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 26	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $6.5	 Spirit Lead Me	 1:40.80		  ...... 14½..............no extra final furlong

8 GENERAL GORDON (IRE) Trainer: Adrian Nicholls Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mia Nicholls (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Batuta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Champagne And Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 53	 [	14]	 P Mathers	 60.5	 $23	 Zminiature	 1:05.57		  ........... 5...................... never a factor
6 of 7	 09Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 26	 [	 3]	 P Mathers	 60.5	 $13	 Atherstone Warrior	 1:06.02		  ......... 14........... weakened final furlong
12 of 13	 04May24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 7	 [	 3]	 P Mathers	 59.5	 $23	 End Of Story	 1:02.10		  ...... 16½... outpaced and always behind
12 of 12	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 9	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 61	 $19	 Gold Black	 1:26.40		  ...... 17¾........................ soon beaten

9 DEMESNE BOY (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Witch castle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Cogan & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 09Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 Taylor Fisher	 59	 $81	 Mirabeau	 1:26.38		  ...... 12¾............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 12	 07Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 23	 [	 3]	 Taylor Fisher	 59	 $251	Sea Baaeed	 1:27.36		  ...... 21¼........no impression over 1f out
9 of 10	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 4]	 L Keniry	 58	 $251	Great David	 1:43.33		  ...... 30¾........................ soon beaten
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R4 28 Oct 2024 | Leicester | NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 622
	 2	 3
	 3	 22
	 4	 63

BELGRAVE
LEXINGTON ROCKET
ONE MORE (IRE)
REPORTER

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

2
4
3
1

ROSSA RYAN
D MUSCUTT
S M LEVEY
G DOWNING

R BECKETT
G SCOTT
R HANNON
E WALKER

2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C

UK
UK
IRE
UK

81
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-1

$8,112
$1,262
$7,422
$1,391

	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4

1 BELGRAVE Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,112
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: On route J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Glorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 04Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 40	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $11	 Dash Dizzy	 1:12.53		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 12	 20Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $4.3	 Shameful	 1:15.60		  ........ 1¼............................. no extra
2 of 8	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 59	 $4	 Fondo Blanco	 1:15.05		  .......... ¾..........no extra final 110 yards

2 LEXINGTON ROCKET Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,262
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Travel writer (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing L & Mr T Severn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 15Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $67	 Almeraq	 1:15.29		  ........ 5¾..........never near to challenge

3 ONE MORE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,422
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Dream memory (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 04Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 S Hitchcott	 60.5	 $51	 The Fingal Raven	 1:25.67		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 7	 21Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 66	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*3.3	Make You Smile	 1:29.74		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on

4 REPORTER Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,391
Jockey: G Downing WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Smoulder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Lordship Stud & Malcolm Bastard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 16Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 3]	 C Hutchinson	 59	 $11	 Cairdeas	 1:26.53		  ........ 9½..................... never involved
3 of 12	 04Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 46	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $34	 Dash Dizzy	 1:12.53		  ........ 7¾............... plugged on into 3rd
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R5 28 Oct 2024 | Leicester | VENUE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
11:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 054471
	 2	 156752
	 3	 06
	 4	 900310
	 5	 387100
	 6	 865090
	 7	 467585

ALZAHIR (FR)
BLUFFERONTHEBUS (IRE)
DARKEST INTENTION
NIGHTS OVER EGYPT (IRE)
BEAU GARS
EL MONTEJEAN
LIBERTY MOUNTAIN

63.5
60.5
60
60
59
57.5
56.5

7
1
3
6
4
5
2

G WOOD
M SLATER  3 

F MCMANOMAN
S GRAY
W CARVER  1.5 
L CATTON  1.5 
J LEAVY  1.5 

J CANDLISH
CRAIG LIDSTER
G KELLEWAY
J CANDLISH
J OSBORNE
B LUND
F BRENNAN

4
3
3
4
4
4
4

G
F
G
G
G
G
M

FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

87
68
--
60
68
50
63

	17-�3�-2-0
	20-�3�-2-5
	 2-�0�-0-0
	21-�2�-0-3
	10-�1�-1-2
	20-�1�-2-0
	22-�2�-4-1

$236,350
$23,627
$0
$12,539
$9,018
$11,519
$17,914

	11-�2�-1-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-0
	21-�2�-4-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ALZAHIR (FR) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-2-0 Prize Money: $236,350
Jockey: G Wood WT: 63.5 Good: 14-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Cup cake (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Miss C Dolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 63	 $26	 Blue Prince	 1:24.32		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
4 of 9	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $11	 Fifty Nifty	 1:24.58		  ........ 2½................. faded close home
4 of 5	 22Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 72	 [	 4]	 A Rawlinson	 58.5	 $6.5	 Ararat	 1:22.65		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 16	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 79	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $51	 Empirestateofmind	 1:39.57		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
1 of 9	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 87	 [	 2]	 G Wood	 58	 $*1.6	Blufferonthebus	 1:31.46		  ........ 7½................. readily drew clear

2 BLUFFERONTHEBUS (IRE) Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 1 Total: 20-3-2-5 Prize Money: $23,627
Jockey: M Slater (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Petite georgia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 16/07/24 (104 Days)
Owner: Nickbradleyracing45 & Alfa Site Servic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 30Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 9]	 T Eaves	 62.5	 $5	 Bell Shot	 1:31.80		  ........... 9........ weakened towards finish
6 of 6	 23Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  H 	 4	 60	 [	 6]	 W Pyle	 55.5	 $12	 Imperial Express	 2:04.68		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 W Pyle	 60	 $8.5	 Game Breaker	 1:11.94		  ........ 8¾.................... no chance after
5 of 10	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 2]	 S James	 60	 $21	 Fine Interview	 1:20.06		  ........ 7½.............not pace to challenge
2 of 9	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 Shay Farmer	 57.5	 $13	 Alzahir	 1:31.46		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace

3 DARKEST INTENTION Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Dark intention (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bellydoyle Buddies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 29Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 1]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $151	Skipper	 1:37.06		  ...... 16¾............. weakened soon after
6 of 7	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 5	 27	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $101	Arolla	 1:31.99		  ...... 22½....................lost touch 2f out

4 NIGHTS OVER EGYPT (IRE) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-0-3 Prize Money: $12,539
Jockey: S Gray WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Beychella (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: James Paul Services To Industry Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $11	 My Mate Mike	 1:27.17		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out
12 of 14	 02Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	11]	 Oisin Orr	 62.5	 $34	 Profit Street	 1:27.94	 	 ........ 8¾..never closer than mid-division
3 of 7	 09Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 54	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 56	 $41	 Chalk Mountain	 1:29.40		  ........ 2½.....no chance with leading duo
1 of 12	 23Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $8.5	 Time Patrol	 1:14.17		  ....... Lhd.....................led close home
10 of 11	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 35	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 64	 $8	 Kristal Klear	 1:27.49		  ...... 11½...........well beaten over 1f out
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5 BEAU GARS Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: $9,018
Jockey: W Carver (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Dilgura J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/08/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Allanson And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 09Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 43	 [	11]	 S Osborne	 62	 $8	 Great Blasket	 1:40.85		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 29Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 30	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $6.5	 Bora Bora	 1:27.81		  ...... 12¾.............. weakened turning in
1 of 5	 29Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 69	 [	 2]	 W Carver	 62.5	 $11	 Lunarscape	 1:41.68		  .......... ½...................always in control
10 of 10	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 62	 $9	 Racing Demon	 1:40.08		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $12	 Marsh Benham	 1:42.11		  ......... 32....... dropped away over 1f out

6 EL MONTEJEAN Trainer: B Lund Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,519
Jockey: L Catton (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Jeany (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (435 Days)
Owner: Mtm Passive Fire Protection Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 03Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 4]	 M Mortensen	 61	 $67	 Savannah Smiles	 1:10.51		  ...... 11½.................. quickly lost place
5 of 5	 11Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 28	 [	 1]	 M Mortensen	 57	 $67	 Master Dandy	 1:11.03		  ...... 11¼....................soon weakened
10 of 11	 23Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 34	 [	 7]	 M Mortensen	 61	 $126	Prince Ali	 1:49.05		  ...... 10¼... weakening when edged right
9 of 11	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 7]	 M Mortensen	 60	 $151	Kristal Klear	 1:27.49		  ........ 9¼............. lost place over 1f out
11 of 11	 17Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 10	 [	10]	 M Mortensen	 59	 $101	Yoshimi	 1:25.78		  ...... 15¼..................behind soon after

7 LIBERTY MOUNTAIN Trainer: F Brennan Barrier: 2 Total: 22-2-4-1 Prize Money: $17,914
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-4-1
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Cresta gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/10/22 (732 Days)
Owner: The Canny Heritage Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 04Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 1]	 Alice Bond	 59.5	 $23	 Twirler	 1:28.59		  ...... 10¼......weakened from over 1f out
7 of 11	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 7]	 A Keeley	 62.5	 $34	 Tronido	 1:27.39		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 19Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 A Keeley	 63	 $15	 Autumn Rose	 1:28.00		  ........... 2...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 11	 20Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 62.5	 $15	 Machiavellian Lady	 1:28.37		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 50	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 54.5	 $19	 Alzahir	 1:31.46		  ...... 11¾......... gradually dropped away
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 OCT 2024

R6 28 Oct 2024 | Leicester | HAPPY BIRTHDAY HAMISH HANDICAP
Distance: 1658m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
11:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 387646
	 2	 036687
	 3	 200877
	 4	 350910
	 5	 339161
	 6	 642944
	 7	 043621
	 8	 244533
	 9	 3980
	10	 304670

BET ME (IRE)
FORCA TIMAO (IRE)
GOLDEN SANDS (IRE)
HARTSWOOD
MARSH BENHAM (IRE)
TURN UP THE HEAT (IRE)
EQUION
RUN FOR THE SUN (IRE)
ANGEL MAC (IRE)
ALFIE BOY

63.5
62.5
62
60.5
60
60
58
57
54.5
53

6
9
10
2
5
1
3
4
8
7

T JAKES  2.5 
P BRADLEY
A RAWLINSON
WARREN FENTIMAN  3 

N CALLAN
ROSSA RYAN
D MUSCUTT
A FARRAGHER
GRACE MCENTEE  1.5 
F MCMANOMAN

G BOUGHEY
M PATTINSON
M APPLEBY
R FAHEY
G BAKER
R BECKETT
A CARROLL
E DUNLOP
G BOUGHEY
T EASTERBY

4
4
5
7
5
3
6
3
3
3

M
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
F
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

80
77
76
73
72
75
68
68
63
60

	13-�2�-1-2
	14-�1�-1-1
	32-�5�-3-6
	42-�6�-3-4
	39-�6�-4-7
	 6-�0�-1-0
	22-�3�-2-4
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	13-�1�-0-1

$24,936
$18,562
$37,852
$81,595
$36,211
$8,724
$22,854
$4,892
$1,014
$5,852

	5-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	20-�2�-2-5
	26-�4�-2-3
	19-�5�-0-4
	4-�0�-1-0
	9-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BET ME (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: $24,936
Jockey: T Jakes (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Bright eyed (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/06/22 (871 Days)
Owner: Mr George Waud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 3	 9	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $6.5	 Tasman Bay	 2:20.90		  ...... 36¾..... tailed off and eased final 2f
7 of 8	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 1]	 T Jakes	 60	 $21	 Waiting All Night	 1:25.01		  ...... 10½...................weakened 1f out
6 of 7	 04Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 P Cosgrave	 63.5	 $15	 Raheena	 1:40.78		  ........... 8...................... never a factor
4 of 12	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 T Jakes	 60.5	 $81	 Zouzanna	 1:40.12		  ........ 4¼.. no impression final 110 yards
6 of 6	 25Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1800	  H 	 4	 13	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $17	 Alpha Crucis	 2:01.92		  ...... 33¾........................ soon beaten

2 FORCA TIMAO (IRE) Trainer: M Pattinson Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,562
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 62.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Belle diva (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/06/22 (857 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Elliott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 03Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 2	 84	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $8	 Storm Catcher	 2:01.34		  ........ 2½..................... no extra in 3rd
6 of 10	 16Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 3	 75	 [	10]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $8.5	 Wadacre Gomez	 1:57.42		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 10	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 73	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $19	 Bystander	 2:08.48		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 73	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 59	 $9	 Wadacre Gomez	 2:02.64		  ........ 5½.. no impression when hung left
7 of 9	 13Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 59	 [	 9]	 P Bradley	 64.5	 $51	 Tipsy Tiger	 2:16.42		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out

3 GOLDEN SANDS (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 10 Total: 32-5-3-6 Prize Money: $37,852
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 62 Good: 26-5-3-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-5
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Varna J+H: 13-2-2-2 Turf: 16-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/23 (516 Days)
Owner: Hjw Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 09Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 49	 [	13]	 T Ladd	 53	 $34	 Helm Rock	 1:38.02		  ...... 12½....................soon weakened
13 of 13	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 22	 [	 7]	 A Rawlinson	 62	 $13	 Billyb	 1:31.95		  ...... 19½....................soon weakened
8 of 10	 22Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 62.5	 $21	 Gressington	 1:31.92		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong
7 of 12	 19Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 A Rawlinson	 63	 $23	 Theme Park	 1:42.87		  ........ 3¼................. hung left into rival
7 of 14	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 60	 $34	 Devoirs Choice	 1:37.99		  ........... 5.............................. no exta

4 HARTSWOOD Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 42-6-3-4 Prize Money: $81,595
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 26-4-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-4-2-3
Sire: Garswood Dam: Nihal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 15/09/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Percy / Green Racing 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $5.5	 Love De Vega	 1:44.88		  ........ 9½................ not trouble leaders
11 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1700	  S 	 3	 54	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 56	 $51	 Bint Al Daar	 2:00.17		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 11	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $21	 Cloud Seeker	 2:11.35		  ........... 7............. lost place over 1f out
1 of 16	 15Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 74	 [	10]	 Sammy Jo Bell	 73	 $11	 Terries Royale	 1:41.97		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish
10 of 12	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 7]	 C Murtagh	 62.5	 $26	 Master Of Combat	 1:47.55		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out
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5 MARSH BENHAM (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 5 Total: 39-6-4-7 Prize Money: $36,211
Jockey: N Callan WT: 60 Good: 31-4-4-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-5-0-4
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Zelie martin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 17/10/24 (11 Days)
Owner: The Red House Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 01Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 62.5	 $6.5	 Oj Lifestyle	 1:33.71		  ........ 3½........... lost 2nd towards finish
9 of 14	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 63	 $11	 Albus Anne	 1:44.11		  ...... 11¾....................... behind 3f out
1 of 9	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 70	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 62.5	 $4.5	 Poetic Force	 1:38.00		  ........ 3½......................stayed on well
6 of 10	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 55	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 62.5	 $17	 Equion	 1:55.44		  ........... 7.........................no progress
1 of 11	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 72	 [	11]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $*3.5	Sixfiveseven	 1:42.11	 	 ........... 1.........................kept on well

6 TURN UP THE HEAT (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,724
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Coolibah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Valmont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 03Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 74	 [	10]	 R Clutterbuck	 55.5	 $51	 Lovealot Bear	 1:41.45		  ........... 2........ weakened towards finish
2 of 5	 07Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 3	 79	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $4	 Star Jasmine	 1:48.46		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
9 of 10	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 53	 [	10]	 W Buick	 57	 $4	 Warda Jamila	 2:07.15		  ...... 12¾.............. always towards rear
4 of 9	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 58	 $12	 Eleftheria	 1:38.21		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 6	 20Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 62	 [	 2]	 J Peate	 57	 $8.5	 Tareefa	 1:46.87		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong

7 EQUION Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-2-4 Prize Money: $22,854
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Eleodora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 15/10/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Royale Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 20Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $15	 Tiger Beetle	 2:09.53		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
3 of 7	 14Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 62	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $4.3	 Lunarscape	 1:52.29		  ........ 1¼... stayed on inside final furlong
6 of 13	 07Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 57	 $5.5	 Fools Rush In	 1:48.67		  ........... 5.......................nearest finish
2 of 14	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $9	 Albus Anne	 1:44.11		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $4.5	 Astronomica	 1:55.44		  ........ 1½.........in command final furlong

8 RUN FOR THE SUN (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,892
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Suraat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Xxxiii & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58	 $4	 Romantic Style	 1:14.04		  ........ 7½......... stayed on towards finish
4 of 9	 10Oct23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 58	 $5.5	 Shakeela	 1:28.58		  ........ 3½........................never nearer
5 of 7	 30Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $8	 Passionately	 1:39.84		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 5	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $5	 Escape Act	 1:41.77		  ........... 3....... ridden and kept one pace
3 of 5	 06Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $4.5	 Arkhalia Flynn	 1:44.60		  ........... 3.................... took 3rd on line

9 ANGEL MAC (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: Grace Mcentee (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Sweet sienna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Adrian McAlpine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $*4	 The Eyes Have It	 1:26.05		  ........ 7¼......................neartest finish
9 of 9	 14Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 31	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $26	 Raheena	 1:25.59		  ...... 17¼........................ soon beaten
8 of 12	 03Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 16	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $41	 Stanage	 1:24.93		  ...... 20½.............. always towards rear
14 of 14	 17Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 4]	 F Daly	 59	 $67	 Early Morning Dew	 2:06.14		  ...... 10¾..................... never involved

10 ALFIE BOY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,852
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 53 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Sweet serendipity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (153 Days)
Owner: Mr Neil Arton & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 19	 [	14]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $10	 Finn Ironside	 1:24.61		  ......... 16.....................never on terms
4 of 8	 16Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 56	 $6.5	 Smart Vision	 1:25.59		  ........ 5½........no impression over 1f out
6 of 8	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 9]	 D Fentiman	 62	 $5.5	 Half Moon Rising	 1:27.14		  ........ 7¾.........................faded 1f out
7 of 15	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 61	 $6.5	 Count Palatine	 1:24.61		  ........ 2¾....... weakened final 110 yards
10 of 10	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 11	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $13	 Fine Interview	 1:20.06		  ...... 19¼................. weakened tamely
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R7 28 Oct 2024 | Leicester | MONDAY 18TH NOVEMBER HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
12:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 464520
	 2	 271707
	 3	 307521
	 4	 124121

BROOKLYN NINE NINE (IRE)
BATAL ZABEEL (IRE)
MISTER BLUEBIRD
MARCHING MAC (IRE)

61.5
60
60
56.5

1
2
4
3

WARREN FENTIMAN  3 

N CALLAN
ROSSA RYAN
GRACE MCENTEE  1.5 

R FAHEY
J TATE
H MAIN
P MCENTEE

4
3
6
3

G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

83
80
75
72

	11-�1�-4-0
	11-�2�-2-2
	42-�6�-5-8
	15-�3�-3-1

$31,670
$23,593
$72,244
$17,199

	6-�0�-2-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	11-�2�-3-3
	6-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4

1 BROOKLYN NINE NINE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-4-0 Prize Money: $31,670
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Mamba noire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (584 Days)
Owner: R A Fahey And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 75	 [	10]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $*4	 Bergerac	 0:58.28		  ........ 2½.......... never able to challenge
4 of 7	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 58	 $*4.3	Tinto	 1:11.10		  ........... 1.......... never able to challenge
5 of 12	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 71	 [	11]	 R Da Silva	 52	 $5.5	 Starlust	 0:58.51		  ........ 5¼....never a chance to challenge
2 of 8	 07Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 55	 $*4	 Woolhampton	 1:01.99		  ..........nk.......................nearest finish
12 of 17	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 61	 [	11]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $6.5	 Vince L’amour	 0:59.95		  ........ 8¼.................. never in the race

2 BATAL ZABEEL (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: $23,593
Jockey: N Callan WT: 60 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Sing for life (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (131 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $21	 Pilgrim	 0:59.10		  ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 19Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 61.5	 $11	 The Good Biscuit	 1:11.94		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
7 of 11	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 58	 $9.5	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:10.41		  ........... 3...weakened inside final furlong
16 of 16	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 50	 [	13]	 T Eaves	 55.5	 $51	 Shagraan	 0:56.32		  ........... 9.......hung badly and struggling
7 of 9	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 57.5	 $17	 Kings Merchant	 1:10.44		  ........ 4¼....................hung left final 2f

3 MISTER BLUEBIRD Trainer: H Main Barrier: 4 Total: 42-6-5-8 Prize Money: $72,244
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60 Good: 31-4-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 12-4-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-3
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Childesplay J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 32-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/10/24 (7 Days)
Owner: Dawn Aldham And Wetumpka Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 42	 [	10]	 J Fanning	 59	 $15	 Kiwano	 1:11.61		  ...... 10¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 9	 17Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $6.5	 Archduke Ferdinand	 1:11.16		  ........ 9¼....................soon weakened
5 of 10	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $13	 Durham Castle	 1:11.70		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
2 of 12	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 76	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $8	 Balmoral Lady	 1:13.55		  ..........nk...............headed close home
1 of 9	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $*3.5	Faro De San Juan	 1:16.01		  ........ 2¾.........................kept on well

4 MARCHING MAC (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-3-1 Prize Money: $17,199
Jockey: Grace Mcentee (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Wojha (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 16/10/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 62	 [	 5]	 Grace Mcentee	 60	 $17	 Speedacus	 1:03.74		  ........... 1.........................always held
4 of 10	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $*4.2	World Of Darcy	 1:13.45		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 7	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 8]	 F Daly	 57	 $4.3	 Secret Handsheikh	 1:02.29		  ........... 8......................... comfortably
2 of 7	 12Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 Grace Mcentee	 62	 $*3	 Papa Don’t Preach	 0:58.53		  ........... 2............................. no extra
1 of 11	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 72	 [	12]	 Mr E Cagney	 71	 $*3	 Fortunate Star	 1:03.66		  ........ 4¾...... kept on inside final furlong

LEICESTER | PAGE 12



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 OCT 2024

R8 28 Oct 2024 | Southwell | BETS HANDICAP
Distance: 1222m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
12:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 242511
	 2	 541689
	 3	 727560
	 4	 108582
	 5	 482212
	 6	 356081
	 7	 88507
	 8	 294879

SCARBOROUGHWARNING
BLACKJACK
TREMBLANT
BACK BEFORE DARK
LIOSA (IRE)
SECRET ROAD (IRE)
TIMEBAR
LOCHABER

65
63
62.5
62.5
61
60.5
59.5
57

2
8
1
6
4
7
3
5

L MORRIS
R CLUTTERBUCK
F LARSON  1.5 
S JAMES
H CROUCH
M GHIANI
L EDMUNDS
J HAYNES

SIR M PRESCOTT
A BROWN
MISS A MURPHY
G TUER
W KITTOW
T DAVIDSON
S BOWRING
S DIXON

3
7
4
3
4
6
3
3

F
G
G
F
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

68
69
68
68
64
63
62
56

	 7-�2�-2-0
	41-�6�-6-5
	18-�1�-1-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	13-�2�-3-1
	37-�5�-2-5
	 5-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-3-0

$12,907
$47,006
$41,976
$6,934
$14,509
$38,933
$0
$12,987

	4-�2�-1-0
	32-�6�-6-3
	10-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	27-�5�-2-4
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SCARBOROUGHWARNING Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $12,907
Jockey: L Morris WT: 65 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Scarborough (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 AWT: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-0 Last Win: 25/10/24 (3 Days)
Owner: Taylor’s Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 54	 $6.5	 Dyrholaey	 1:10.85		  ........... 2...... kept one pace final furlong
2 of 8	 15Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $7.5	 Sovereign Knight	 1:10.60		  ........ 1½.. stayed on for 2nd close home
5 of 10	 27Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 52	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 61	 $9.5	 Lady Dreamer	 1:23.56		  ........ 7½...... kept one pace final furlong
1 of 7	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 56.5	 $*2.4	Glowchester	 1:14.40		  ..........nk........always just doing enough
1 of 6	 25Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $*2.6	Bint Havana Gold	 1:12.59		  ........ 4¾..............eased towards finish

2 BLACKJACK Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 41-6-6-5 Prize Money: $47,006
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 63 Good: 23-3-3-1 Track: 13-3-3-1

7yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-6-6-3
Sire: Sleeping Indian Dam: Medam J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 23-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/08/24 (87 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Cunliffe-Lister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $13	 Beylerbeyi	 1:27.70		  ........ 2¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 6	 02Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $*3.3	Master Dandy	 1:15.73		  ........ 2½................... won going away
6 of 10	 26Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $*4.5	Late Arrival	 1:12.93		  ........ 2¼..................not reach leaders
8 of 12	 04Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 5]	 Dale Swift	 62	 $10	 Stanley Spencer	 1:12.30		  ........ 6¾............... behind most of way
9 of 12	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 50	 [	11]	 C Lee	 62	 $29	 Sparkling Red	 1:25.93		  ........ 7¾................... ran on one pace

3 TREMBLANT Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-1-3 Prize Money: $41,976
Jockey: F Larson (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Joyeuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 17/08/23 (438 Days)
Owner: Daniel MacAuliffe & Anoj Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $7	 Grant Wood	 1:12.05		  ........ 1½.......stayed on for 2nd to finish
7 of 11	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $9	 Hover On The Wind	 1:12.29		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 15	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $13	 Bona Fortuna	 1:10.75		  ........ 2¼...... no impression final furlong
6 of 12	 19Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 60	 $11	 Lucky Man	 1:10.94		  ........ 4¼..... never going to get involved
10 of 10	 28Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 40	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 61.5	 $9	 Twilight Fun	 1:10.14		  ........ 9¼......................always behind

4 BACK BEFORE DARK Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,934
Jockey: S James WT: 62.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Out of the dark (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/06/23 (497 Days)
Owner: Moment Of Madness 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 4]	 S James	 59	 $15	 Kind Of Blue	 1:10.51		  ...... 13¾...................weakened 2f out
8 of 9	 31May24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 44	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $17	 Angel Shared	 1:01.09		  ......... 10.......... soon weakened quickly
5 of 9	 14Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 5]	 S James	 60.5	 $19	 Willolarupi	 1:02.58		  ........ 2½... stayed one pace final furlong
8 of 10	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 1]	 O Stammers	 58	 $19	 Wichahpi	 1:12.52		  ...... 10½................... ran on one pace
2 of 13	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	10]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $67	 Harry’s Halo	 1:12.86		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
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5 LIOSA (IRE) Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-3-1 Prize Money: $14,509
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-1
Sire: The Last Lion (IRE) Dam: Sally is the boss (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 6-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Mrs P E Hawkings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 8]	 G Rooke	 62	 $4.3	 Malham Tarn Cove	 1:12.20		  ........ 6½...................weakened 1f out
2 of 8	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 61	 $*3	 Arlecchino’s Gift	 1:12.69		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
2 of 9	 07Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 59.5	 $*3.3	Arlecchino’s Gift	 1:15.10		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 20Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 59.5	 $*2.5	Crocus Time	 1:12.02		  ........ 3¾................... won going away
2 of 10	 10Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*3.8	Alfa Whiteburd	 1:14.01		  ........ 2¼........................... stayed on

6 SECRET ROAD (IRE) Trainer: T Davidson Barrier: 7 Total: 37-5-2-5 Prize Money: $38,933
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-1-4 Track: 5-2-1-1

6yo grey ire g Fav: 7-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 7-1-0-1 Distance: 27-5-2-4
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Secret path (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul L Drinkwater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 29Jul24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 55.5	 $10	 Daytona Lady	 1:16.40		  ........ 4¼..... never going to get involved
6 of 8	 04Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 39	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 61	 $19	 Hour By Hour	 1:13.55		  ...... 10¼............. lost place over 1f out
10 of 12	 10Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 19	 [	13]	 J Hart	 61	 $12	 Streak Lightning	 1:28.58		  ...... 15½...........well beaten over 1f out
8 of 9	 22Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 6]	 A Brookes	 55	 $21	 Inanna	 1:11.69		  ........ 6¼.............. always towards rear
1 of 8	 08Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 61	 $*2.8	Crafty Spirit	 1:13.86		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well

7 TIMEBAR Trainer: S Bowring Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Barnezet (GR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Lester Patrick  Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 46	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $17	 Indian Run	 1:17.93		  ........ 8½...........no chance final furlong
8 of 8	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 33	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 59	 $4.3	 Change For Good	 1:24.20		  ...... 13¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 11	 22Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 49	 [	 8]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $17	 Movie Maker	 1:15.78		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 12	 05Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 50	 [	12]	 Alec Voikhansky	 57.5	 $21	 Master Franca	 1:24.47		  ........ 6½.............. always towards rear
7 of 9	 01May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 4]	 Alec Voikhansky	 55.5	 $13	 Juantorena	 1:23.46		  ........ 3¾.................... plugged on late

8 LOCHABER Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-3-0 Prize Money: $12,987
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Yolo star (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (167 Days)
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 62	 $10	 My Awele	 1:13.20		  ........ 7½...................... never a factor
4 of 9	 17Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 7]	 M Mortensen	 59	 $11	 Marching Mac	 1:08.81		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
8 of 10	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 61	 $8	 Shamardia	 1:13.53		  ........ 6¾......made no telling impression
7 of 7	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 6]	 Taryn Langley	 57.5	 $17	 Marching Mac	 1:02.29		  ...... 11¼..... no extra inside final furlong
9 of 11	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 3]	 J Haynes	 55	 $101	Wren Officer	 1:12.33	 	 ........ 6¼.................. never dangerous
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 OCT 2024

R9 28 Oct 2024 | Southwell | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1421m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,300
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 423
	 2	 5
	 3	 563
	 4	 8
	 5	

DARK LYRIC (IRE)
DOPAMINE
JUMEIRAH SEA (IRE)
SAFIO’S PRINCESS
ZEPPARELLA

58
58
58
58
58

4
5
3
1
2

H CROUCH
D KEENAN
R COAKLEY
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
L EDMUNDS

S WOODS
G SCOTT
S & E CRISFORD
S WHITAKER
W MUIR & C GRASSICK

3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

76
--
71
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,582
$314
$1,208
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 DARK LYRIC (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,582
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Hay chewed (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 68	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $29	 She’s A Warrior	 1:38.97		  ........ 3½...........went 4th towards finish
2 of 5	 20Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58	 $10	 Charmaine	 1:39.70		  ..........nk...............headed close home
3 of 7	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $--	 First Kiss	 1:25.60		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace

2 DOPAMINE Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $314
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: For henry (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Elb Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 37	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $51	 Sardinian Warrior	 1:38.64		  ...... 16½................. always in midfield

3 JUMEIRAH SEA (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,208
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Eleanor powell (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 13Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 58	 $*2.9	Pasha	 1:45.63		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 9	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 58	 $10	 She’s A Warrior	 1:38.97		  ........ 3¾..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 12	 03Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 61	 [	11]	 H Davies	 58	 $5.5	 Stanage	 1:24.93		  ........ 6¼...............stayed on one pace

4 SAFIO’S PRINCESS Trainer: S Whitaker Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Love island J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John Clayton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 B Sanderson	 56	 $41	 Tramell	 1:39.91		  ......... 24...................... never a factor
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5 ZEPPARELLA Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Izzi top J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Helena Springfield Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 OCT 2024

R10 28 Oct 2024 | Southwell | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1421m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,300
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 90
	 2	
	 3	 86
	 4	 40
	 5	 08
	 6	 3
	 7	 2

A LA LOUCHE
AL JOORY (IRE)
CHADLEENY (IRE)
FAST BULLET
HELSTON DANCE
ROCK DIVA (IRE)
TEXAS STARLIGHT (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
1
7
6
2
3
4

L MORRIS
J CROWLEY
S OSBORNE
R DA SILVA
R CLUTTERBUCK
H CROUCH
JASON WATSON

SIR M PRESCOTT
R VARIAN
E WALKER
I MOHAMMED
W KITTOW
OLLIE SANGSTER
G BOUGHEY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0

$0
$0
$0
$399
$0
$799
$4,834

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 A LA LOUCHE Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: All the rage J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Denford Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 18	 [	 9]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $51	 Rogue Sensation	 1:12.77		  ...... 19½.................behind over 2f out
10 of 10	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 30	 [	 9]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $151	Spherical	 1:13.31		  ...... 13¾.. never better than mid-division

2 AL JOORY (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Yasmeen J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 CHADLEENY (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Asanta sana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Opulence Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58	 $6.5	 Royale Goodnight	 1:28.74		  ........ 4¾..............no telling impression
6 of 8	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 2]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $21	 Hot Flame	 1:39.36		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong

4 FAST BULLET Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $399
Jockey: R Da Silva WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal (IRE) Dam: Fast spin (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 03Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 58	 $29	 Pearl Of Windsor	 0:59.04		  ...... 10½.............well beaten 4th 1f out
10 of 11	 18Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 48	 [	11]	 P Bradley	 58	 $151	Hold A Dream	 1:09.03		  ...... 10¼..............no telling impression
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5 HELSTON DANCE Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Dancing storm J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Helston Dance Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 21Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 18	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $101	Sapphire Valley	 1:28.62		  ...... 18¾...................... never a threat
8 of 9	 07Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $201	Beauty By My Side	 1:28.79		  ........ 9¼......faded entering final furlong

6 ROCK DIVA (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $799
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Nassya J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Michael O’flynn, John Nesbitt & Partne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 20Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 58	 $4.5	 Veraison	 1:29.42		  ........ 1¾.. kept on one pace final furlong

7 TEXAS STARLIGHT (FR) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,834
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Fresh air (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 77	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 58	 $12	 Saqqara Sands	 1:27.42		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
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R11 28 Oct 2024 | Southwell | BETMGM NURSERY
Distance: 1000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP9,500
2:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 34417
	 2	 318015
	 3	 3173
	 4	 881675
	 5	 541045
	 6	 22054
	 7	 5802
	 8	 27300
	 9	 4361
	10	 42600

AMERJEET
AL HUSSAR
FORCE AND VALOUR (IRE)
MUSIC HISTORY
BAILEYS JUBILATION
POUTING
COMMANDER ATKINSON
MISTER MCGREGOR (IRE)
LADY ROXBY
BANTZ (IRE)

61.5
61
59.5
59
59
58
57
57
56.5
55

4
2
1
8
6
5
10
3
7
9

L MORRIS
S JAMES
H CROUCH
A KEELEY
J FANNING
F MARSH
B GARRITTY
JASON WATSON
L EDMUNDS
S OSBORNE

A WATSON
G TUER
G SCOTT
E BETHELL
C JOHNSTON
R HUGHES
G OLDROYD
A BALDING
B SMART
G TUTTY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
C
F
F
F
C
G
F
C

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

82
81
78
77
77
75
72
72
71
68

	 5-�1�-0-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0

$5,761
$10,296
$8,027
$3,938
$10,497
$5,493
$1,965
$3,797
$5,992
$2,250

	5-�1�-0-1
	7-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AMERJEET Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,761
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Gumra (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/07/24 (97 Days)
Owner: Mr Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $*1.9	Enchanting Empress	 1:02.03		  .......... ¾............... held closing stages
4 of 6	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $*2.9	The Man	 1:00.17		  ........ 2¾................................ eased
4 of 6	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 50	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 59	 $17	 Pont Neuf	 1:05.50		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 89	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $7.5	 Winchurch	 0:59.44		  .......... ¾................................ran on
7 of 8	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $12	 Mission Command	 1:04.64		  ........ 5¾.........................no progress

2 AL HUSSAR Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $10,296
Jockey: S James WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Queen’s charter J+H: 4-2-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/24 (26 Days)
Owner: The Gathering And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 9]	 S James	 60.5	 $5.5	 Georgecandoit	 0:59.50		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
8 of 9	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 S James	 61	 $5.5	 Mr Lightside	 0:57.79		  ........ 6¾............... no impression after
17 of 19	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 53	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $101	Caburn	 1:00.10		  ...... 15¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 10	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 81	 [	 7]	 S James	 62.5	 $17	 Commander Atkinson	 1:01.06		  ..........nk....................... just prevailed
5 of 10	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 7]	 S James	 56.5	 $13	 End Of Story	 1:00.72		  ........... 4........... weakened final furlong

3 FORCE AND VALOUR (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $8,027
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Get up and dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing & Fawzi Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 03Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $*4	 Queen All Star	 1:11.60		  ........ 2½... stayed one pace final furlong
1 of 10	 16Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $*2.4	Mr Cool	 1:10.92		  ........ 1½............................... readily
7 of 14	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 55	 [	 6]	 A Atzeni	 58.5	 $6.5	 Brian	 1:13.79		  ...... 13½.....................never a danger
3 of 6	 19Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $4.5	 Redorange	 1:10.20		  ........... 2...............stayed on one pace

4 MUSIC HISTORY Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,938
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Pigeon point J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (97 Days)
Owner: Future Champions Music History

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 05Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 6]	 H Shaw	 58	 $34	 Beauty Queen	 1:03.25		  ........... 9.................. never dangerous
1 of 7	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 94	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 61	 $5.5	 Go On Rosie	 0:58.73		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
6 of 6	 02Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $*2.4	Winchurch	 0:58.73		  ...... 10½....................soon weakened
7 of 13	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 84	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 58	 $151	Englemere	 1:00.32		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 6	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $7	 Call Me Harswell	 0:59.69		  ........ 6¾..............eased towards finish
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5 BAILEYS JUBILATION Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,497
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Baileys jubilee J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (121 Days)
Owner: Baileys Horse Feeds (F H Nash Ltd)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 58	 $3.3	 Havana Gila	 1:01.29		  ........ 5¾...... lost 3rd inside final furlong
1 of 5	 29Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 6]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $*2.2	Lucky Gift	 0:57.17		  ..........nk................. battled on gamely
10 of 11	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 51	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $9.5	 Coto De Caza	 0:56.22		  ...... 12¼.....................never on terms
4 of 8	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 61	 $11	 Mission Command	 1:04.64		  ........... 3.................ran on same pace
5 of 6	 19Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $41	 Redorange	 1:10.20		  ........ 9¼............ weakened over 1f out

6 POUTING Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,493
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Mujadil lachy J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A Smith & Mr K Lawrence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5.5	 Storm Call	 0:59.91		  ......... hd............always held by winner
2 of 11	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	12]	 W Buick	 58	 $3.5	 Celandine	 1:12.44		  ........ 1¾..... went second towards finish
10 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 54	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 58	 $23	 Celandine	 1:10.52		  ...... 13¾........ slightly hampered final 2f
5 of 10	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $7	 Ghost Run	 1:12.27		  ........ 4¾..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 7	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $6.5	 Leyhaimur	 1:12.66		  ........ 3¼..........never near to challenge

7 COMMANDER ATKINSON Trainer: G Oldroyd Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,965
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Classic code (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	13]	 H Russell	 60.5	 $81	 Kassaya	 1:00.20		  ........ 5¼.....................never a danger
8 of 12	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 39	 [	 9]	 H Russell	 60.5	 $6	 Fred On Fire	 1:15.55		  ...... 12¼...........................weakened
13 of 13	 31Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 60.5	 $26	 Diablo Rojo	 1:10.79		  ...... 21½...weakened quickly from 1f out
2 of 10	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 4]	 B Garritty	 58.5	 $23	 Al Hussar	 1:01.06		  ..........nk....................always just held

8 MISTER MCGREGOR (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,797
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Pulcinella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Gladstone & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 3]	 J Bryan	 59.5	 $4.5	 Miss Collada	 1:01.48		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
7 of 15	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $5.5	 Lady With The Lamp	 1:11.29		  ........ 6½...................weakened 1f out
3 of 14	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $4	 Balzarini	 0:59.67		  .......... ¾............... no extra near finish
16 of 19	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 63	 [	12]	 C Hutchinson	 56.5	 $51	 Caburn	 1:00.10		  ...... 12¼.............. always towards rear
11 of 11	 30Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 33	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 57	 $17	 Sarab Star	 1:12.84		  ...... 14¾............ weakened over 2f out

9 LADY ROXBY Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,992
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: King Of Change Dam: M’selle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (44 Days)
Owner: R N J Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 19Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 A Breslin	 57	 $7.5	 Bacor	 0:59.78		  ........... 4................ not trouble leaders
3 of 4	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 4]	 A Breslin	 57	 $15	 River Seine	 1:02.00		  ........ 9¾........... rallied for modest third
6 of 10	 16Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 6]	 A Breslin	 57	 $23	 Force And Valour	 1:10.92		  ........ 5¼....................soon weakened
1 of 6	 14Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 71	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $*2.5	Jeany May	 0:59.46		  ........... 4.................................easily

10 BANTZ (IRE) Trainer: G Tutty Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,250
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Shifting (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tony Smith / Paul Demilow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $4.5	 Vingegaard	 1:03.90		  ........ 5¾..............no telling impression
2 of 11	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $6.5	 Where’s Clare	 1:01.76		  ........ 2¼...............no match for winner
6 of 8	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $4.3	 Two Shoes	 1:02.46		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 10	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $19	 Ruff Justice	 1:11.05		  ...... 10¾.....................never a danger
14 of 14	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 40	 [	14]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $151	Brian	 1:13.79		  ...... 17¾......................always behind


